From: Postlewaite, Craig, CIV, OASD(HA)/TMA [Craig Postlewaite@tma.osd.mil}
Sent: . A

To:

Cc:

Subject: - Group A exam information for Qarmat Ali and Na Dichromate issues (UNCLASSIFIED)
Signed By: craig.postlewaite@tma.osd.mil

©

éi the answer is that OTSG is requesting that the Defense Health Board

provide the independent review.

Craig

----- Original Message -----
From: Postlewaite, Craig, CIV, ORSD({HA)/TMA <Craig.Postlewaite@tma.osd.mil>
To: Ortiz, Jose M LTC MIL NG NGB ARNG; Schafer, Jeffrey W LTC NGIN
<jeffrey.w.schafer@us.army.mil>

Cc: ken.klotz@va.gov <ken.klotz@va.gov>; Lovell, Mark A COL MIL USA ATEC:
Sheehy, James R Mr USACHPPM <james.sheehy@us.army.mil>; Hyams, Kenneth
Craig, Dr., MPH, MD <Kenneth.Hyams@va.gov>; Brown, Mark A (VHACO)
<Mark.A.Brown@va.gov>

Sent: Wed Oct 01 15:13:14 2008

Subject: RE: Group A exam informatiom for Qarmat Ali and Na Dichromate
issues (UNCLASSIFIED)

Joe, et. al: efforts are being taken, per reguest of the VA Under Secretary
of Health (see attachment), to provide the VA with the HIPPA protected data
for Service members who were potentially exposed to Sodium Dichromate at
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Qarmat Ali.

We have been told by the DoD General Council that we can provide the VA with
the data (once the Army provides it to us) for all those who were on active
duty at the time of the potential exposures {including Guardsmen) and then
were subsequently separated from active service (either temporarily orx
permanently). For other active duty personnel (Guard or Active component)
who have not separated (I doubt there are many of these), we can only
provide the VA with their data on a case-by-case basis if they sign a
records release for their HIPPA-protected data.

Craig

R. Craig Postlewaite, DVM, MPH

Deputy Director, Force Readiness and Health Assurance Force Health
Protection and Readiness Programs Tricare Management RActivity, Office of
the Assistant Secretary of Defense (Health Affairs)

Ph: (703) 578~-8513 Fax: (703) 824-4216
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————— Original Message-----

CIV, OASD(HA)/TMA [mailto:Craig.Postlewaitel@tma.osd.mil]

From: Postlewaite, Craig,

Sent: Monday, January 05, 2009 1:11 PM

©)
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Thanks, | I will be sure and tune in.
Craig =)

FOIA Releass Pad 1
FA-09-0113
Page 538 of 588






